protected and can only decline a maximum of -10%.

For example, if the market is down -20%, and the SPY now trades at $240, down from $300 from when the put option was purchased,
then the value of the long portfolio is now $720,000. However, the put option that cost $45,000 is now worth $135,000 since it’s now in-
the-money $45 ($285 - $240 = $45 x 30 contracts x 100 shares per contract).  Since the option cost $45,000, there’s now a gain of
$90,000 on the put option, meaning the total value of the portfolio is $810,000 or down -10% ($720,000 + $90,000).

Conversely, if the market is up +20% at the time of the option expiration and SPY now trades at $360, then the value of the long
portfolio is now worth $1,080,000. However, the put option is worthless since it’s out-of-the-money, therefore the total value of the
portfolio is $1,080,000 - $45,000 = $1,035,000 or +15%.

With the options hedging strategy, a long portfolio is protected from experiencing a loss greater than -10%, but still participates in the
upside if a market correction does not occur.

Market
Scenarios &
Predicted
Returns

S&P 500 Return
Portfolio Return
on 5% Out-of-the-
Money Put Option

Return of
Investment
Portfolio1

Net Return of
Portfolio2

+30% -5% +30% +25%

+20% -5% +20% +15%

+10% -5% +10% +5%

0% -5% 0% -5%

-5% -5% -5% -10%

-10% +0% -10% -10%

-20% +10% -20% -10%

-30% +20% -30% -10%

-40% +30% -40% -10%

Martin Capital Advisors LLP 11

1 Diversified Portfolio assumed to
have same risk profile as S&P 500

2 Net Return assumes that cost to
purchase the put option is 5% of
the Long Investment Portfolio
Value; however, actual cost may
vary.

Higher returns with lower volatility

Martin Capital Advisors LLP 12

$244,138,340

$111,113,703

$20,000,000

$70,000,000

$120,000,000

$170,000,000

$220,000,000

$270,000,000

Hedged Portfolio Return S&P 500 Index Return

Growth of $100,000
(5/1/1953 - 9/30/2020)

9.00%

9.50%

10.00%

10.50%

11.00%

11.50%

12.00%

12.50%

12.00% 12.50% 13.00% 13.50% 14.00% 14.50% 15.00%